### Chelatchie Prairie Neighborhood Association (CPNA)

Amboy, WA

Welcome to Your Neighborhood Association!

Next Meeting Tuesday, June 4th at 7 p.m. Amboy Church of the Nazarene

\*See other side for more info!

PRESORTED **STANDARD** U.S. POSTAGE PAID VANCOUVER, WA PERMIT No. 130



### **Chelatchie Prairie Neighborhood Association**

### **GENERAL MEETING** ANNOUNCEMENT

If you are receiving this mailing, you are located within our Chelatchie Prairie Neighborhood. We are a non-political neighborhood group, with no fees or dues.

We are NOT an HOA.

**Join us** in our efforts to improve our neighborhood by meeting new neighbors, learning about community events, highlighting local businesses, and investing in this beautiful and historically significant piece of Washington state. We'll also get an update from Sheriff John Horch on public safety at our first meeting in June!

Questions? ChelatchiePrairieNA@gmail.com

CC Website: www.clark.wa.gov/county-manager/chelatchie-prairie Facebook: www.facebook.com/people/Chelatchie-Prairie-

Neighborhood-Association/61558826655170/



Neighborhood association newsletters are copied free of charge by the Clark County Neighborhood Outreach Office and Clark County's Print Shop. The information and views expressed are solely those of the neighborhood association and not of Clark County Government.

For more information about Clark County neighborhood organizations, visit: https://clark.wa.gov/county-manager/about-neighborhood-associations

# NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING

#### Officer Elections

- Attend in-person to vote and elect your Chelatchie Prairie NA officers.
- Vote in Bylaws
- **Guest: Sheriff John Horch**
- **Brainstorming Session**



## Tuesday, June 4th, 2024

7:00-8:00 pm

Attend the meeting in person at:

**Amboy Church of the Nazarene** 22200 NE Chelatchie Rd, Amboy, WA 98601

**OR** via a **Zoom** virtual meeting link

https://clark-wa-gov.zoom.us/j/86150885213

#### Save this information for upcoming meetings:

Zoom link for July 30th @ 7:00

https://clark-wa-gov.zoom.us/j/86044277716 Zoom link for Sept 24th @ 7:00

https://clark-wa-gov.zoom.us/j/83521730546